

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chairman Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, March 20, 2017

2:20 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Alfred Jordan, Greg Grounds and Dan Tarwater III

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19410 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of tactical rifles

to GT Distributors, Inc., of Austin, TX, for use by the Sheriff's Office, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 87-16, at no final cost to the County, and declaring certain property unusable and

obsolete and authorizing its disposal to be used as a trade-in.

Attachments: 19410bu.pdf

19410c.adopted

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19410. The motion passed by voice vote.

A RESOLUTION transferring \$26,832.00 within the 2017 General Fund

to reclassify two full-time staff positions to part-time positions within the Family Court Division of the Sixteenth Circuit Court of Jackson County.

Attachments: 19411bu.pdf

19411withdrawn

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Greg Grounds, to hold

Resolution #19411. The motion passed by voice vote.

19412 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month contract for the maintenance

of computer hardware and software for use by the Sheriff's Office to Information Technologies of St. Louis, MO, at a cost to the County not to

exceed \$46,308.00, as sole source purchases.

Attachments: 19412bu.pdf

19412adopt

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Greg Grounds, to recommend do pass Resolution #19412. The motion passed by voice vote.

19413 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to

issue a check payable to OD Security North America of Daniel Island, SC, to cover the cost of unforeseen repairs to the Detention Center body scanner for use by the Department of Corrections, at a cost to the

County in the amount of \$2,071.03.

Attachments: 19413bu.pdf

19413adopt

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19413. The motion passed by voice vote.

19419 A RESOLUTION awarding a sixty-month contract for the furnishing of

conducted electrical weapons (Tasers) for use by the Sheriff's Office to Taser International, Inc., of Scottsdale, AZ, at a cost to the County in the

amount not to exceed of \$33,377.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 19419bu.pdf

19419adopt

A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Dan Tarwater III, to recommend do pass Resolution #19419. The motion passed by voice vote.